

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16897 of 2025

=====

M/S. GBO ASSOCIATES A PARTNERSHIP FIRM , THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by the learned counsel for the
petitioners, list on 17.02.2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk