

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16793 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16819 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16823 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16897 of 2025**

=====

M/S GBO ASSOCIATES A PARTNERSHIP FIRM THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3

MR VAIBHAV SHARMA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 17/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned advocate for the petitioners.
2. Issue **Notice** returnable on 23/03/2026. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondents. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

In addition, direct service for respondent No. 2 is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SALIM/