

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16897 of 2025**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16897 of 2025**

=====

**M/S. GBO ASSOCIATES A PARTNERSHIP FIRM , THROUGH ITS
PARTNERS & ORS.**

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AB MUNSHI(1238) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR VAIBHAV SHARMA AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

It appears that pending hearing of the present petition, the concerned authority has passed the order and therefore, present application is filed by the applicants seeking amendment in the memo of the present petition.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case and the averments made in the application, present application is hereby allowed. Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.

ORDER IN SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION.

Re-list this matter on 27.04.2026.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI